
A Experimental outline

Vogt et al., Supplementary Figure 1

Pre-gestation Gestation Lactation Post-weaning

Conception Birth P0 Weaning P21  week 20

week 8
Mothers

NCD/NCD/NCD

NCD/NCD/HFD

NCD/HFD/NCD

NCD/HFD/HFD

Offspring

NCD
HFD

HFD/NCD/NCD

HFD/NCD/HFD

HFD/HFD/NCD

HFD/HFD/HFD

Litter size
adaptation



Bo
dy

 w
ei

gh
t [

g]

Bo
dy

 w
ei

gh
t [

g]

Age [weeks]Age [weeks]

Time [minutes after injection] Time [minutes after injection]

2 3 8 9 10 1112 1314 151617 18 19 20 2 3 8 9 10 1112 1314 151617 18 19 20
0

10

20

30

40

NCD/NCD
NCD/HFD
HFD/NCD
HFD/HFD

NCD/NCD
NCD/HFD
HFD/NCD
HFD/HFD

NCD/NCD
NCD/HFD
HFD/NCD
HFD/HFD

NCD/NCD
NCD/HFD
HFD/NCD
HFD/HFD

NCD/NCD
NCD/HFD
HFD/NCD
HFD/HFD

NCD/NCD
NCD/HFD
HFD/NCD
HFD/HFD

NCD/NCD
NCD/HFD
HFD/NCD
HFD/HFD

NCD/NCD
NCD/HFD
HFD/NCD
HFD/HFD

A
Body weight on NCD Body weight on HFD

0

10

20

30

40

50

B C

Fa
t m

as
s 

[%
]

Fa
t p

ad
 w

ei
gh

t [
g]

Body fat content Perigonadal fat pad weight

0

10

20

30

40

50

0

1

2

3

D

F

E

Se
ru

m
 le

pt
in

 [n
g/

m
l]

Bl
oo

d 
gl

uc
os

e 
le

ve
ls

 [m
g/

dl
]

H
O

M
A-

IR
 [m

g/
dl

*m
U

/l]

Serum leptin levels

GTT on NCD GTT on HFD

HOMA-IR

0

5

10

15

20

0

2

4

6

8

10

NCD HFD
NCD HFD

NCD HFD
NCD HFD

0 15 30 60 120 0 15 30 60 120
0

200

400

600

Bl
oo

d 
gl

uc
os

e 
le

ve
ls

 [m
g/

dl
]

0

200

400

600

***ns

*
*

*

* *

* ***

***

***

***

***

ns

ns

i) ii)

Vogt et al., Supplementary Figure 2



Vogt et al., Supplementary Figure 3

A

Tnf Il6 Il1b
0

50

100

150

200 wk 3 wk 20 wk 3 wk 20 wk 3 wk 20

R
el

at
iv

e 
m

R
N

A 
ex

pr
es

si
on

 [%
 o

f N
C

D
/N

C
D

]

NCD/NCD
NCD/HFD

Inflammatory markers mRNA expression



Vogt et al., Supplementary Figure 4

A B C

M
ilk

 g
lu

co
se

 [m
g/

dl
]

0

100

200

300

400

M
ilk

 in
su

lin
 [n

g/
m

l]

0

5

10

15

20

∆  
Bo

dy
 w

ei
gh

t (
P4

 to
 P

19
) [

g]
 

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

D E

M
ilk

 le
pt

in
 [n

g/
m

l]

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

M
ilk

 F
FA

 [m
M

]

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

Body weight change

Milk leptin Milk FFA 

Milk glucose Milk insulin 

NCD/NCD
NCD/HFD

**

**

*

*

ns



Vogt et al., Supplementary Figure 5

A

B

 DMH 

 LH

 α
-M

SH
 

 A
gR

P 

NCD/NCD ctrl NCD/HFD ctrlNCD/NCD POMC∆IR NCD/HFD POMC∆IR

0

50

100

150

 α-MSH 

 α-MSH 

AgRP

AgRP

Fi
be

r d
en

si
ty

 [%
 o

f N
C

D
/N

C
D

]

Fiber density DMH week 20

 α
-M

SH
 

 A
gR

P 

NCD/NCD ctrl NCD/HFD ctrlNCD/NCD POMC∆IR NCD/HFD POMC∆IR

fx
fxfx fx

fx
fx fx fx

NCD/HFD ctrl

NCD/NCD ctrl

NCD/HFD POMC∆IR

NCD/NCD POMC∆IR

NCD/HFD ctrl

NCD/NCD ctrl

NCD/HFD POMC∆IR

NCD/NCD POMC∆IR

**
*

**
*

****

0

50

100

150

Fi
be

r d
en

si
ty

 [%
 o

f N
C

D
/N

C
D

]

Fiber density LH week 20

*

ns

3V

3V 3V 3V 3V

3V 3V 3V

ns
ns



Vogt et al., Supplementary Figure 6

A B

0

200

400

600

800

1000

Time [mins after injection] Time [mins after injection]
0 05 5

Se
ru

m
 G

LP
-1

 [p
g/

m
l]

Se
ru

m
 F

FA
 [m

M
]

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

Serum GLP-1 during GSIS Serum FFA during GSIS

NCD/HFD ctrl

NCD/HFD POMC∆IR


